COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EX
FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1500 3800 4400 4500 8230
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 18,244.86 0.00 0.00 722.84 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 2,670.90 435.95 5.,466.64 25,142.38 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 2,954.49 0.00 184.00 420.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 23,870.25 435.95 5,650.64 26,285.22 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 3,735.59 5,491.22 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 75,057.11 89,850.59 4,223.49
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 35.12 100.00 300.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 78,827.82 95,441.81 4,523.49
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,084.15 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,084.15 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE
PRINCIPLE

INTEREST

OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

4000-4999

010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999

010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999

010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999

931-931
932-932
300-997

0000000
00000 O
SO0 0606060

3800

0000000
000000 O
SO0 0606060

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
4400

0000000
000000 O
SO0 0606060

0000000
ooo0o000O
's¥steteleYets)

0000000
000000 O
SO0 S606060



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST

1500 3800 4400 4500
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,150.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,150.01
23,870.25 435.95 84,478.46 129,961.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23,870.25 435.95 84,478.46 129,961.19

0000000
00000 O
SO0 0606060

4,523.49

0.00

0.00
0.00

4,523.49



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

HIBIT A-111-VIII-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8330
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 349.73
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 349.73



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

HIBIT A-111-VIII-B-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8330

AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00

DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

HIBIT A-111-VIII-C-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8330

OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 349.73

OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00

9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET) 349.73



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-111-VIII-A-2

FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8340 9700  (Memo Only)
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 18.967.70
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 33,715.87
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 3,558.49
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 56.242.06
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 9,226.81
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 169.131.19
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 435.12
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 178.793.12
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 4,717.93 0.00 6.151.81
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 4,717.93 0.00 6.151.81



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-IlI-VIII-B-2

FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8340 9700  (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-11I-VIII-C-2

FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8340 9700 (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 7,150.01
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 7,150.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 4,717.93 0.00 248,337.00
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 46,546.71 46,546.71
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 46,546.71 46,546.71

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET) 4,717.93 46,546.71 294,883.71



	Sheet 1

