						EX	
FUND TYPES			FIDUCIARY	- EXPENDABLE TR	UST		
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT#	1500	3800	4400	4500	8230	
EVENUES KPENDITURES NSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-8999 1000-9899 1000-1999						
PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	010-199 200-299	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT#	1500	3800	4400	4500	8230
REVENUES EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-8999 1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 18,244.86 2,670.90 0.00 2,954.49 23,870.25	0.00 0.00 0.00 435.95 0.00 0.00 435.95	0.00 0.00 0.00 5,466.64 0.00 184.00 5,650.64	0.00 0.00 722.84 25,142.38 0.00 420.00 26,285.22	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	3,735.59	5,491.22	0.00
	300-399	0.00	0.00	75,057.11	89,850.59	4,223.49
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	35.12	100.00	300.00
	600-997	0.00	0.00	78,827.82	95,441.81	4,523.49
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,084.15	0.00
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	600-977	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,084.15	0.00

						EX
FUND TYPES			FIDUCIARY -	EXPENDABLE TRUS	Т	
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT #	1500	3800	4400	4500	8230
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	600-997	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERV	6000-6999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	600-997	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPER	7000-7999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	600-997	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPLE INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	8000-8999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	931-931	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	932-932	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-997	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

						EX
FUND TYPES			FIDUCIARY	' - EXPENDABLE TF	RUST	
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT #	1500	3800	4400	4500	8230
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	7,150.01 0.00 0.00 7,150.01 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	23,870.25	435.95	84,478.46	129,961.19	4,523.49
OTHER FUND USES	9910					
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929 9900-9999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	23,870.25	435.95	84,478.46	129,961.19	4,523.49

HIBIT A-III-VIII-A-1

Fι	JND	TYF	PES
----	-----	-----	-----

TOND THES		
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT #	8330
REVENUES EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-8999 1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 349.73 0.00 0.00 349.73

HIBIT A-III-VIII-B-1

Fι	JND	TYF	PES
----	-----	-----	-----

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT #	8330
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPLE INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HIBIT A-III-VIII-C-1

F	UN	ID 1	آYا	PES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT#	8330
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	349.73
OTHER FUND USES TRANSFERS OUT OTHER FUND USES TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	9910 920-929 9900-9999 900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	349.73

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-A-2

FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY -	EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT#	8340	9700	(Memo Only)	
REVENUES EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-8999 1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 18,967.70 33,715.87 0.00 3,558.49 56,242.06	
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 9,226.81 169,131.19 0.00 435.12 178,793.12	
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 4,717.93 0.00 0.00 4,717.93	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 6,151.81 0.00 0.00 6,151.81	

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-B-2

FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST	
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT #	8340	9700	(Memo Only)	
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPLE INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-C-2

FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY - E	EXPENDABLE TRUS
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM	ACCT#	8340	9700	(Memo Only)	
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 7,150.01 0.00 0.00 7,150.01	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	4,717.93	0.00	248,337.00	
OTHER FUND USES	9910				
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929 9900-9999	0.00	46,546.71	46,546.71	
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00	0.00 46,546.71	0.00 46,546.71	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	4,717.93	46,546.71	294,883.71	